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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE / flil] F s

/

BEFORE YOU START

BEFORE BUILDING AND DPERATING YOUR KIT-CERO FWD VER2.8@ , YOU MUST READ THROUGH ALL OF THE ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS OF THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THEM TO GET THE MAXIMUM ENJOYMENT AND
PREVENT UNNECESSARY DAMAGE. READ CAREFULLY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE BEGIN
ASSEMBLING. MAKE SURE YOU REVIEW THIS ENTIRE MANUAL. WE CANNOT ACCEPT YOUR KIT-CERO FWD VER2.8 FOR
RETURN DR EXCHANGE AFTER IT HAS BEEN PARTIALLY OR FULLY ASSEMBLED.

HBNETOHIZ

KIT-CERO FWD VERZ.ADOIVET L IRV DiIZ, 23 MBS H 3RBELER, WAZXWMRWEEEBREL AL EE N,
HMRIANI TR, BMEIIHETEZRADOTIEHI TR EE N,

CUSTOMER SUPPDRT

WE HAVE MADE EVERY EFFORT TO MAKE THESE INSTRUCTIONS AS EASY TO UNDERSTAND AS POSSIBLE. HOWEVER, IF YOU HAVE
ANY DIFFICULTIES, PROBLEMS, DR QUESTIONS, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT THE 3RACING SUPPORT TEAM AT

SERVICEE3ZRACING.COM.HK

ALSO, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT HTTPS://3RACING.SHOP TO FIND THE LATEST UPDATES, SET UP INFORMATION, OPTION PARTS,
AND MANY OTHER GOODIES. WE PRIDE OURSELVES ON TAKING EXCELLENT CARE OF OUR CUSTOMERS.

H¥h— b

AR B EE, IRICHIZRMITEIMDDLA DS GEIRL THY 945, HB G TOBR. FRERMERFC CERS A5 3803, BB
SRacing¥ R — b F—ADA—N7 F b ZAAS.IPEZRACING.COMHRN Mg < 72E 1, (HABHIE) iz, 72791 b
HTTPS://3ZRACING.SHOPTiX. WHlELy b7 7T 308, A 7Y a3 ¥ —YRUZOROBEMEEE CHOLERETE T,
BHRICELBMNE QIS X THHWLEREL B, TEBRD RS ETOEEEZT.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE BUILDING AND OPERATING THIS MODEL AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

INDIRECTLY FROM THE PURCHASE, OWNERSHIP OR USE OF THE PRODUCT.

HECTAMLEEL BIC

PO A ETLRBENICH L. HBOMERIEE L < BRBICEVLECHEL T TN ZE L. MESMLEEHOTESRIBES R, BCBPaCnE

PEENSAERD XTDTI VRS ZEW.

UPDATED INSTRUCTION MANUAL / SET-UP SHEET / GEAR RATIO CHART :

WP MR / Sy — b / Frik:

SPECIFICATION / {1

DUERALL LENGTH:
WIDTH:

HEIGHT:

WHEEL BASE:
APPROX WEIGHT:

390MM £25R

188MM 4zl

73MM £

257MM F A —~R—2Z
220G

SCAN THE QR FOR THE
E-CATALOGUE

KIT-CERO FWD VER2.8 PARTS SEARCHING FOLLOWING QR :

- RS > PARTS
KIT-CERO FWD UER2.8 /\— [§#0R SEARCHING
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1FRONT PAGE 7 &t _ . P
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28MM #Afal v F B. BAG 3 PARTS INCLUDED / fH78—» _ _ _ - ___ P8
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=== FT7 T LN
REMAINING PARTS 7/ [HB LER. %

- n@m

BALL CAP SOCKET [ 1]

CROSS WRENCH [ 1]
2azL s+ R—NFrv7Vsv b

2@0MM ALLEN KEY [ 1]

AfaLr+ Ii

M2 XK B8BHSCREW([2]
RbANY FZZYa—

CERO ULTRA ()

OPEN-END WRENCH [ 1]
F—T TRV F

DIFFERENTIAL BEARING HOUSING

LOW PROFILE[ 2] |
OO N b IF 4 IRTY T
nyyyrya-—7a072y74n

SERUO HORN 23T185 [ 1] ‘
H—Rh—r 23T

DPTION FOR SANWA

AND KO ETC....

SERUO HORN 25T185 [ 1]
¥—HRKh—r 25T

DPTION FOR POWER HD
AND FUTABA ETC......

M

BODY CLIP[ B ‘
RF+ 7097

Not Batabl®

CERAMIC GREASE [ 1]
23w 77X

A0

Ul’cosity
(][ 350CST
DIFFERENTIAL
UISEASITY:

SAAK

CERO ULTRA BODY SHIELD UPPER-A[11/B([1]
EOUNbZRTF 4 — N E7 -

ead Locker
222

Low Strength / 3.5

#35@ SILICON OIL [ 1]

THREAD LOCKER [ 1]
yavEALn

:l::[z:lnlzlr_ML #3P@K SILICONE OIL [ 1]
ALy Frayh—

S #3PEK S a A AN

CERO ULTRA BODY SHIELD UPPER - 7SMM [ 2]
a7 b IRF 12— E7wri— - 75MM

3M VHB  3M VHB

3IM VHB

CERD UERTICAL REAR BODY POST [ 2]
YoRE) 7R7 R b

DOBULE SIDE TAPE [ 1]
W7 —7 /




° [ WATCHING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY J

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

¥77 7 O

T 1 N
S Dye

PSO-RING [ 2]
PsS OV 7

¥

J
M3E X 9.5 ¥ 8.1IMM

SPACER [ 4]
A —H—

18T BEVEL GEAR [ 4]
BT 7 IANNFT

18T BEVEL GEAR [ 2 ]
18T X<V F70.8E v F

—

M2 X 9.8MMPIN[ 2]
M2 X 8.8MM K

R

M3 X 8MM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ 4 )
M3 X BMM 752 by A7) 2—

38T BEVEL GEAR [ 1] DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING [ 1)
28T "NILET EPFINDT LT

Mi@ ¥ 1S X 4MM
BEARING [ 2]
NOPZ4

+

35MM CROSS PIN[ 1]
35MM 70 ZE

™
C

M5.1 X 154 X 8.3MM
SPACER [ 2]
AN—H—

DIFFERENTIAL OUTER JOINT [ 2]
FITIE—Yaly b

r(/ -~ &
\

DIFFERENTIAL GASKET [ 1]
¥7TFIHAY b

o)

DIFFERENTIAL OUTER JOINT
. FITPIY—Tafs b

\

DIFFERENTIAL OUTER JOINT
5.1'“1 FITUY—Yafy b
-

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
FTFINIL LT

- e mm e m— = = = = e o

I

38T BEVEL GEAR /
M5.1 K 154 X B.3MM 38T NNILFT s
SPACER
AN—H— ) T
RN / PS O-RING
pPs OV Y7

s
s
s A
P prmrare—
’ &, :==J
’
M2 X 8.8MM PIN 4

MZ X S.8MM E 4
4 MS.1 K 15.4 X B.3MM

"

™~
/

A
\ T
a

M2 X 8.8MM PIN
M2 K 98MM E ¥

s SPACER
& i PS5 O-RING
\ L7 ‘)\ PS5 0OY ¥
P .
18T BEVEL GEAR Vs
1BT N~ ¥7a.8E v F '
s 18T BEVEL GEAR
, 4 18T N~ F7R.BE Y F

WITH ENDUGH DIL TO COMPLETELY COVER THE 18T BEVEL GEAR AS
SHOWN IN THE RIGHT DIAGRAM.

BTANAFZERD T E LB, HAEOLIIIBTRNAVFT
EHERRENAVFAINETINGZ Y TOMZANRTL EEW,

AFTER INSTALLING THE 18T BEVEL GEAR , FILL DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

#30@K SICIEONE OiL
#3230 S A AL

-4 -



GEAR DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY
¥7F 7 O
f

ST 18T BEVEL GEAR
18T ZAIANLEFET

4

M3 X 8MM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
77y by FEAZ)a—

3.5MM CROSS PIN
35MM ZOZE Y

/

M3E X 8.5 ¥ 8.MM
SPACER
AN —

MIB ¥ 15 K 4MM
BEARING
RPN LT

1\

DIFFERENTIAL GASKET /
¥7F2HAY o b

AFTER INSTALLING THE 18T BEVEL GEARS, FILL
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING WITH ENOUGH OIL TO
COMPLETELY COUER THE CROSS PIN AS SHOWN
IN THE LEFT DIAGRAM. SLOWLY ROTATE THE
OUTER JOINT TO REMOUE ANY AIR BUBBIES
TRAPPED UNDER THE BEVEL GEARS.
BTA~SAEFTOMD TR, AMoXS5icroX
EX@aRgENarydtneF7ne iy 7
ANTLEE N, EFfe, XNAFTHECHELE
AMEMDEREL B, 7oy —Yafr bED-LY
ML TERETRREMIERENTLEE .

. J

M2 ¥ EMM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 12 ]
M2 X BMM RPN FAZ 1) a—

L. M3 X BEMM SET SCREW [ 4]
W\ EMM 2o R ) e

48MM BALL STUD L=3.2( 81

@E uﬂ) 48MM K- Z¥ v K L=3.2

M3 X EMM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ 4 ] 4.8MM SUSPENSION PUOT BALL [ B8] GRAPHITE MAIN CHASSIS [ 1]
M3 X EMM 73w hw K22 1) 2— 48MM #2RT Y bERY bR- TS77 L bAA Y=

M3 X BMM 7% bAw K27 2— (l 9 W

M3 X 8 X 2MM SPACER [ 8]
M3 X 8 X 2ZMM Z~N—H—
FRONT WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION L [11/R ([ 1]

c ' UPPER WISHBONE SPACER [ 8 ] CERO ULTRA 2@ll7u > b7 b L/R

Pyri— w4 yiaki—-y AN—H— GRAPHITE LOWER WISHBONE [ 2 ]
' h 73774 Wl AT 1 7 2k

LOWER WISHBONE SPACER [ 4]
Q77— oy ak— Y AN—H#—
FRONT LOWER DAMPER BALL MOUNT FA[1]1/FB (1]

“ 4.8MM SUSPENSION PIUOT BUSHING (B8] 70 b Eft¥ ¥ A—K—N<2 >  FA / FB

48MM $ ANV ay ERy b T v 7
5.2MM SUSPENSION PIUOT BUSHING [ 4 ]
S52MM 2~ ay ERy b Twi v

DOWNSTOP MOUNT [ 4] REAR LOWER DAMPER BALL MOUNT RA[11/RB[1] GRAPHITE REAR LOWER WISHBONE [ 2 ]
. A D £ V7MY =K —-N=T7 b RA/RB Y3774 b)Tav -7 ¢ -y"/nﬂf—‘//

” M3 X BMM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ B ]




[UJFITI:HING FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION ARM ASSEMBLY ]

F AND R SUSPENSION ARM ASSEMBLY
70y b & Y7H A7 —LAOMEHT
/’

M2 X EMM BH SCREW ' M3 X BMM SET SCREW

Ry~ EA21) 2— v hRAZ)2—

./ UPPER WISHEONE SPACER
= Fuh— ZfyyaR—¥ AN—H%—

5.2MM SUSPENSION
PIVOT BUSHING
— S5.2MM # 2N a s
= 0 W A 4

Ei

GRAPHITE LOWER WISHBONE
LOWER WISHBONE SPACER 753774 M @=Ly vak-r
auyy—=fwia
=Y AN —=H—

DOWNSTOP MOUNT
FRUR by TRV b
[

4.BMM BALL STUD L=3.2
RN A¥ v F L=32

'.fg\/\

&
FRONT LOWER STABILIZER MOUNT FEu
70y b EY Y A—E—=NTP Y FB

4,8MM SUSPENSION
PIVOT BUSHING
48MM H AN a3y
ERXy by v 7

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
CHER  WTRMORENIE R T v TEEDEL T EE 0.

m 5.2MM SUSPENSION

p PIVOT BUSHING
I.RE | S2MM HZANXY a3y
ERy bTvv T

M2 ¥ EMM BH SCREW
RNy FEXZ)a—

M3 X EMM SET SCREW
Ly bAZYa—

' .
SEEET
SIS

S

=

=

=
L SN

UPPER WISHBONE SPACER
Tyn—=tyiaf—r AN—H#—

=
=
i
-~ | GrRAPHITE REAR LOWER WISHBEONE
| ZZ2774 b7 7—7 v ak—V

LOWER WISHBONE SPACER
ay7—"71via
HK=w AR —H—

DOWNSTOP MOUNT
FOXA b TIOY b

e

-
REAR LOWER STABILIZER
MOUNT RB

N7 Ry 7i—
r—n=r-F RB

4.8MM SUSPENSION
PIUOT BUSHING
48MM #Z~NF i a v
EXy b Twi 7

4.8MM BALL STUD L=3.2
F—NZAF» F L=3E2 1
THEE : AORMORANIE R T » 7E2E#VIBL T EE W,

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE HESEMELY.]




F AND R SUSPENSION ARM ASSEMBLY
70/ b & Y7H X7 —LADOMHFF

VERZ o R

FRONT WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION R
7Zay x4 b 514 kR

. |

N

FRONT WEIGHT DISTRIBLS
70v bIA bk F1hL

GRAPHITE MAIN CHASSIS
TI77 4 bAL v —Y

M3 X EMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
772 by FAZ) a—

M3 X 8 X 2MM
SPACER
AN

4.8MM
SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL
HRAIZ Y bERY bR—2

M3 X 8MM
FLAT HEAD SCREW

NOTES: AFTER THE SUSPENSION ARM ARE ASSEMBLED, THEY
SHOULD BE ABLE TO MOUE UP AND DOWN FREELY.

CHR AT — AWM AL L6, LToME:
AL—ATHEHBETT.

\J

4.8MM -~
SUSPENSION PIUDT BALL
# A7 hERY biR—1

M3 X BMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
73y by FAZ)a—

> A=Y=

I:FII:IEE WHIENCH
zu L F
i }

THRERD LOSHER
ryosTm

Ty

- A
\x;xm“ﬁ;;\ - -

M3 X B XK 2MM
SPACER

Wy

NOTES: AFTER THE SU!

ION ARM ARE LED, THEY
SHOULD BE ABLE TO MOUE UP AND DOWN FREELY.
CHE: P R7 - AORMIAEEL LIS, LFOBEE
AL—ZTBILNBUTT.

/




F AND R SUSPENSION ARM ASSEMBLY

70/ b & Y7V X7 —LADOHIF

7 F T 1 LN
SCERIT FWD=,

® W

3BG FRONT WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION
CERO ULTRA 2BH70 ¥ b7 A1 b

o

NOTES: AFTER THE SU.
BE ABLE TD MOUE UP AND DDWN FREELY.
T : S A7 —AOMHTA5EL E LB, LFOMEERA-XFEILALRTT,

ION ARM ARE A! ED, THEY SHOULD ]

PARTS INCLUDE /7 f}@/v—

/

Q

MEZXSXB2MMSHIM[ 2]
M3 X 5 X 8.2MM ¥ A

Q

M5 X7 X B.2MM SHIM [ 1]
M5 X 7 ¥ B3.2MM ¥ A

PV
48MM BALL STUD L=4[5]
48BMM K=V A% v F L=4

Qi

M5 X 7 X TMM O-RING [ 1]
M5 X 7 X MM OD 7

QJ

MS X B.5 X 25MM BRASS SPACER [ 2]
MS X B.S X 25MM 735 Z AN —H—

CERDO ALUMINUM MOTOR MOUNT [ 1]
ta PAIE—FY—-IU b

M3 X BMM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ 17 ]
M3 XK EMM 73w by A7) 2—

Ll

M3 ¥ EMM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 1]
M3 X BMM K¥ /Ay FAZ1) 2—

M25 X 4 ¥ 5SMM SPACER [ 2]
M25 X 4 ¥ SMM AN—H—

M3 X EXIMMSPACER [ 2]
M3 KB X IMM AX—H%—

O

M4 7 X 25MM BEARING [ 2]
M4 X 7 X 25MM X7 ) 7

O

M5 X8 X25MMBEARING [ 5]
MS X 8 K 25MM X7 1) 7

O

MS X 18 ¥ 4MM FLANGED BEARING [ 1]

MS K18 X 4MM 75/ IRT7Y /7

M25 X 1@MM SOCKET SCREW [ 2]
M25 X 18MM sy A7) 2—

M3 X BMM TITANIUM LOW-PROFILE
MACHINED SCREW [ 2]
M3 X BMM # % YK LRY

ol

SMM COUNTERSINK WASHER [ 2 ]
SMM ZF 7N Y770y v—

g

M2 X 12.5MM STEERING POST [ 2]
MB X 125MM 2771 »7KRZ b

« Ty
)
e ¢
v

r

./ eCe
Pe

P
A €eC
L AP

B8BT PULLEY (1]
88T 7—)—




PARTS INCLUDE / {})g@/v—~

CERIT FWD=—"

STEERING LINK [ 1]
RFTVY TN

CERO FF MAIN MOTOR MOUNT SHIM [ 1]
CERO FF XM YE—2— /b A

20T PULLEY [1]
20T 7 —1)—

2@T PULLEY SPACER [ 1]
20T 7—)—2~—H—

ALUMINUM GEAR ADAPTOR [ 1
TNIRTTITY—

o

Rt

CERD SPUR GEAR LOCKER [ 1]
o AN—-F7avh—

STEERING ARM-L[1]/R[1]
AFTVSTT—A-L/R

MIDSHIP BELT 386 [ 1]
Iv Ryw 7NN b 386

BULKHEAD AL 2]
AT~y F—A

CERO ULTRA DIFF BEARING HOUSING HIGH PROFILE [ 2 ]
O hIF 4 ZRTN TN INATOZ7 AN

~

O}

M5 X 7 ¥ 1.5MM BRASS SPACER [ 1]
MS X 7 X 1.E6MM 73 A AN —4 —

Ol

BULKHEAD B[ 2]
N7~y F— B

u [ WATCHING CENTER GEAR ADAPTOR ASSEMBELY J

CENTER GEAR ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY

Y —FT7T7IT I —DWT

2 7 1 N
SCERE T

/'

BPUR GEAR ADAPTOR / AN—¥77 ¥ 7 ¥ —

\

N

Z

MS X 7 X L5MM
BRASS SPACER
TFAAN—H—

MS X 8 ¥ 25MM -~
BEARING _
ATVG

20T PULLEY
28T J—-U—

MS X 18 K 4MM
FLANGED BEARING
FIIINTIG

20T PULLEY SPACER -
20T 7—Y)—RAN——

ALUMINUM GEAR ADAPTOR
TETA— -

TIVEFTT

\

T
|
|
|
|

J




F AND R BULKHEAD INSTALLATION
70V b & U727y SOFHT
f

CERO ALUMINUM MOTOR MOUNT
a7IVIE—F—RI/E

CERO FF MAIN MOTOR MOUNT SHIM
CERD FF A(YE—2—T77F 4

[

-~
-
~
v
-~
~
~
M2.5 X 4 X 5MM -
SPACER P -
AN—tf— ~
M25 X 18MM P <
SOCKET SCREW - MS X 7 X B.2MM
Yy bAY1— e SHIM
P PN
-~
~ {
- ]
- ‘ ]
/ I‘r
- . MIDSHIP BELT 386
- Sw RS, Y
- MS X 7 X MM O-RING SyFvINILE 388
= oug
=7 RN M3 X BMM
- BUTTON HEAD SCREW
I REvAYFRZY2—
-~
-~
-~
CERO SPUR GEAR LOCKER -
~ O ZAn—¥7ovh—
THREAD LOCKER
YOy 2M
\

=

S = AN
SR o\

M3 X EMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
72Ny FAP) 21— j




F AND R BULKHEAD INSTALLATION

f

4.8MM
BALL STUD L=4
A=AV F L=4

M3 X B X IMM
SPACER
A—t—

%

BALL STUD L=4 =
R—=IVAAYF L=4 P

M3 X 8MM

TITANIUM LOW-PROFILE
MACHINED SCREW
FEABEMIXS

M4 ¥ 7 ¥ 25MM
BEARING
TG

M3 K 5 K B2MM
SHIM
s

BULKHEAD A
Ko~y F—aAa

BULKHEAD B
Lo~y F—B

70y b & U772y SO

STEERING LINK
RFTITUYG

M3 X EMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
75y FZXI)1—

SMM COUNTERSINK
WASHER
SMM ZFT7IT Dy —

MS ¥ B ¥ 25MM
BEARING
NPT

M5 ¥ BS K 25MM
BRASS SPACER
FIAAN—=H—

STEERING ARM - R
AFTVGT—L =R

STEERING ARM - L
AFTIGT—L - L

MS X B X 25MM
BEARING
_TVT

MB X 12.5MM
STEERING POST
AFTUSTERAR

= = M3 ¥ EMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
SN o & DR

C

SHOWN [N THE PICTURE

NOTES: DONT TIGHTEN THE 2 SCREWS
CHREERICETRIhTV 260
ISREIELY.

NOTES: AFTER ASSEMBLING THE STEERING BELLCRANKS, THE
ASSEMELY SHOULD BE ABLE TO PUOT FREELY.

TEBIRATTUYY VAT LOBMUIHE, EFILAL—RIC

EfE RO REBL T T L

(i BULKHEAD B
b~y F—B

BULKHEAD A
n2ayF—a

4.8MM BALL STUD L=4
4.8BMM R—LAZYF L=4

=g

£y f\\m?“\i

‘s\v

1

s



DRIVETRAIN INSTALLATION TERID FWD—
KBS 2 7 A DM 2 e
f

CERD ULTRA DIFF BEARING HOUSING HIGH PROFILE
EADIVES TAINTIVT NOG25 (77711

\

S

= 1*\ i
=3 &

= =5

- \i‘%\ = 1 C ‘f
_ hrh Xxm%ﬁi -

NOTES: AFTER ASSEMBLED,
IT SHOULD BE ABLE
TO MOVE FREELY.

TR M T AL —XIT

BETEROHERLTEEL,

DEFALILT BELT TENSION SETTING
BEENIVE T mE

FRONT NOTE POSITION I REAR

Zaxk EES ur
N i J

-12 -



PARTS INCLUDE / f}@/\—~

CERD FWD—

VERZ O !

f

M3 X 3MM SET SCREW [B ]
M3 X3EMM £ A7) 2—

Cd

M2.5 ¥ EMM SOCKET SCREW [ 4 ]
M25 X EMM ¥ b A7) 2—

-

M3 X SMM UPPER DECK BOLT SCREW [ 4]
M3 X 5SMM 7w i —F v ¥ FIL bRY

-

M3 X EMM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 15 ]
M3 X BMM RPNy FAZ1Ja—

M2.5 ¥ 1@MM SOCKET SCREW [ 4]
M25 X 1BMM Yy bAZ Y a—

BULKHEAD COVER -A([ 2]
NI TNy FAN—-A

1IMM STABILIZER [ 1)
1IMM ZZ ET A H—

CERD ULTRA GRAPHITE UPPER DECK [ 1]
o b7 Y3774 Ton—FuF¥

4.8MM BALL STUD L=B [12 ]
4.8MM R—N X% » F L=B

—

4.8BMM STABILIZER BALL [ 4]
48MM RFEF A —FK—)

STABILIZER LOCKER [ 4]
RAYEZAHF—avh—

4.8MM BALL JOINT [ 4]
48MM K= ¥af ¥ b

Dt

BULKHEAD COVER-B[ 2]
NI~y FAr—-B

M2.5 LOCK NUT [ 4]
M25 aw 7+ b

M3 X B X TMM SPACER [ B ]
M3 X E X TMM AN—H—

©

M4 X 7 % 25MM BEARING [ 4 ]
M4 X 7 X 25MM ~71) 7

ye

FRONT SHOCK TOWER-A[1)1/B([1]
70y bay7¥7—-A/B

=

REAR SHOCK TOWER A[11/BI[1]
N7yayr7¥7—-A/B

1.2MM STABILIZER [ 1]
12MM Z ¥ EF 1 H—

=13 -




u [LUHTCHING FRONT AND REAR SHOCK TOWER ASSEMBLY ]
F AND R SHOCK TOWER ASSEMBLY \:EEREIF_IIFI\?&
70y b & U7 av72y7—olH verzo W<

4 4.8MM h
(v BALL STUD L=6
i HK—IVAZYF L=6 M3 K EMM

BUTTON HEAD SCREW

RRUAYERT ) 21—
M3 X B X MM ‘
SPACER
AN—H—

BULKHEAD COVER - B
N7~y Fhii— -8

FRONT SHOCK TOWER - B
Z0YkaviaT—-B

4.8MM
BALL STUD L=B
F—ILARYF L=B

M25 X EMM
SOCKET SCREW
VirybAg)a—

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
CHER  WORNIE R T v 7E#DBL T S0,

o
(-

4.8MM - E
E

BALL STUD L=6
F—ILZAYE L=B

M3 X B X 1TMM
SPACER
AN—H—

M3 X EMM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
RRUAYFR) 21—

4.8MM
BALL STUD L=6
F=ILAZ¥F L=B

BULKHEAD COVER - A
oAy Fhn—-A

REAR SHOCK TOWER - A
UFyavs27—-A

M25 X EMM
SOCKET SCREW
Yoy bR~

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
CHERE : WD OHNEE AT v 720 EL T EE W,




F AND R SHOCK TOWER ASSEMBLY TERID FWD—
70y b & Y7 avy 2y 27—l S T o
f M3 ¥ EMM \

BUTTON HEAD SCREW
7 FEYAYKRZY2—

M3 X SMM
UPPER DECK BOLT SCREW
TyN—FvF¥ RIVbRY

M3 X BMM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M25 LOCK NUT
RNy FRG) 21— - Mz25 avoy+vbk

W

L

CERDO ULTRA GRAPHITE UPPER DECK
+AVVES FSTFAE TyN—FuF

M2.5 X 18MM
SOCKET SCREW
Yy bR 1=

M2.5 LOCK NUT
Mz5 OvyFvk

MZ5 X 18MM
SOCKET SCREW
Vs b9 a—

NOTES: AFTER ASSEMBLED, IT SHOULD BE ABLE TO MOVE FREELY
S TR, RA-ACHETFIIMRLTIESL,

. ‘ J




u [LUFlTl:HING FRONT AND REAR STABILIZER ]

F AND R STABILIZER ASSEMBLY
70y b & Y7 AP EFAF -l

7 17 LN
5 0eye

NOTES: AFTER THE SUSPENSION ARMS ARE

fERG: ANV Y a7 —AOWDMFHTE.

M3 X MM
SET SCREW
Ty rRIVa—
A STABILIZER BALL
12MM STABILIZER ~TIYT ZAES A F—F— Il

12MM ZZ2ES /¥ —
;4

STABILIZER LOCKER
ARZESAF—Ovh—

1 =e

4.8MM
BALL JOINT
R—ib¥aqsr

NDTES: M3 ¥ 3MM SET SCREW DOES NOT NEED
‘ TO BE TIGHTEN,JUST NEED TO SLIGHTLY
TOUCHING THE STABILIZER,
CHE M3 X 3IMME Y FX 7N a—EXFES A
— &Ly 7 LENTL{EEN. By PR
IV 2—RBAFEFAHF—L B Y5,
*=¥—=T7,
_/

M3 ¥ ZMM A’

SET SCREW
£y kA9 21—

RS

==

2

ASSEMBLED, THEY SHOULD BE ABLE
TO MOVE UP AND DDWN FREELY.

EFZRA=ZIZHET B 2MERL T 2SN,

o




F AND R STABILIZER ASSEMBLY _L;E'” Fa[D
7n‘ k& Y7 RFESAF—DNHHT S o

R ER R| M3 X 3MM
SET SCREW
v b9V —

\

M4 X 7 X 2.5MM 45MM

BEARING STABILIZER BALL
1IMM STABILIZER TG ZRES A HF—F—

1IMM RZES1H— — /—
i

P E—

STABILIZER LOCKER
AREZAF—Ovh—
4.8MM

BALL JOINT
F—=barok

®,

NOTES: M3 ¥ 3MM SET SCREW DOES NOT NEED
70 BE TIGHTEN,JUST NEED TO SLIGHTLY
TOUCHING THE STABILIZER.
CHE i ME X EMME Y FAZ V2 —FAFET A
—EHL Ty ZLENTLEED, £y PR
2N 2—@AFETAHF— RN B,
A—=ir—T%.

- /

M3 X 3MM A‘

SET SCREW
'vbA5U1—

NOTES: AFTER THE SUSPENSION ARMS ARE
ASSEMBLED, THEY SHOULD BE ABLE
TO MOUE UP AND DOWN FREELY.
fERG: ANV Y a7 —AOWDMFHTE.
LEPZRA=RIZBET B 0MRL TS EEW,




VERZ O R

 ad L

PARTS INCLUDE 7/ f}@/x—»

SUSPENSION PIUOT BALL WITH SCREW 4.5MM X 52MM [ 4 ] 48MM X 1BMM BALL END [ 12 ]
ta $ANYYaYERY bR—N AT 45MM K 5.2MM 4BMM X 1BMM F— L F
SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL WITH SCREW ESMM X 52MM [ 4] J
M3 X 4MM SET SCREW [ 2] o $ZAXYYayYEXRY bAR— A Y BSMM K 52MM
M3 X 4MM £ P22V a— 48MM X 1EMM BALL END OFFSET S A[ 2]
w 48MM X IEBMM R—)LT Y F4+7&» b 5A
o 25MM TURNBUCKLE [ 4]
25MM F— N\ 7
MZ X5 XTMMO-RING [ 4]
M3 XS KIMM Oy 7 — p—
“ e e 48MM X 16MM BALL END OFFSET SB[ 2]
2BMM ¥ — 2y 7)) .
4BMM X 1BMM R— Lz ¥ F+ 7> b 5B

M3 X 6MM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ B ]

M3 X MM K% ¥~y K271 2— e——— —")
32MM TURNBUCHKLE [ 2 ]
e 32ZMM 52 X9 7L

M3 ¥ 12MM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 2 ] KNUCKLE BALL CAP_FEMALE (4]
M3 X12ZMM R ¥ o~ 272 1) 2 — w
FuINKR—NFrv T F
3BMM TURNBUCKLE [ 2]
q 3BMM ¥ — N7

4.8MM SUSPENSION PIUOT BALL [ 2 )

48BMM ¥ X2 FERY bR—-1
m KNUCKLE BALL CAP_MALE [ 4 ]
FuZFE—NFrv T M

M3 X B X 3MM SPACER [ 18 ] CERD ULTRA BODY SHIELD UPPER-A[11 /B[ 1]

M3 X B X 3MM Z~N—H— ta YT KF+¥—NE7wN—-A/B

MB X 18 X 3MM BEARING [ 8 ] KPI DUTER SHAFT [ 2 ] l
MBE X 18 X MM X7 1) 7 KPI 72— %7 b

CERD ULTRA OUTER
SHAFT HUB 3MM [ 4]

B o ) ] LavA b P —
— ¥¥7 kN7 3MM
48MM BALL STUD L=8[ 2]

4.8MM 1K —)] v FL=8
R—NZA¥v F CERO SSK SHAFT [ 2]
£OSsSKY ¥ 7 b

o Mg,

CERO ULTRA BODY SHIELD UPPER 78MM [ 2 ] CERDO ULTRA KNUCKLE PLATE-A[2]/B([ 2] CERD ULTRA KNUCKLE [ 4 )
O N b2 RF+ =N F7w2i— 78MM ta YNV b3 Fv N7 L—FA/B tavn bz FuIn

-18 -




° [ WATCHING FRONT AND REAR KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY J

F AND R KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY
b & U7y 7NN

25MM TURNBUCKLE
25MM ¥ — w2

REINT o ——-————

KNUCKLE BALL CAP_FEMALE 4.BMM X 16MM BALL END OFFSET 5 A
FuZnK—-NFrv 7 F F—nzyF+7£2FS5A

ANTI-CLOCKWISE MARK
Bk it ) v — 7

E51.1MM

S s S 4 SMM X 18MM BALL END

FuZNR—NFrvy7T M 2BMM TURNBUCKLE Fe Iy E
i 2BMM ¥ — /n-ymv U
ASSEMBLE ROTATE ANTI-CLOCKWISE ASSEMBLE ROTATE CLOCKWISE
HETHEMELMIMD b TS EED, HOETEWEMIMDE b2 T LS L,

EE: VY r—VEHNTAER’, KDY FYry bE

NOTES : USE A BALL-END SOCKET TO ACCESS THE LINKAGE ASEEMBLY.
ERLTCEEL,

A
7

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE HEEEMELY.]
CHEE : MR R F v 7REDEL TLEEN,
63.4MM : /

N

25MM TURNBUCHKLE
25MM ¥ —niw 721

o —
e ——

KNUCHKLE BALL CAP_FEMALE
FyINK-NFrv7F 4.8MM % 1EMM BALL END OFFSET S B
H-NIyF47£v 5B

ANTI-CLOCKWISE MARK

BRI D < — 2
B@.6MM
KNUCKLE BALL CAP_MALE 4.8MM X 16MM BALL END
FyIAE-AF LT M e F—nzTvE
28MM ¥ —n /?n
ASSEMBLE ROTATE ANTI-CLOCKWISE ASSEMBLE ROTATE CLOCKWISE

B THENRCHENMDCED> T ES . B TERERIMDCEb TS,

R D r—VEHNTHCR, H-NTYFY Ty bE

NOTES: USE A BALL-END SOCKET TO ACCESS THE LINKAGE ASSEMBELY.
HRLTLEEL,

> > NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
< » CHER WOV A7 > 7ERVBLTIES L.

\ 62.9MM ]/
-19 -




F AND R KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY
70y b & V7 Fy 7V ONF

SUSPENSION PIUOT BALL WITH
SCREW B.SMM X 5.2MM

o $ANFLaryEfy b

A= FY BSMM XK 52MM

DF

ERONT
M3 X BMM

BUTTON HEAD SCREW
RNy BRIV 2—

M3 ¥ B X 3MM SPACER
AN —4—

CERO ULTRA KNUCKLE PLATE B
tarn b3+
v INn7ZL—FB

SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL WITH
SCREW 4.5MM X 5.2MM

o $ANYayERy b
CERO ULTRA KNUCKLE K- A3y 45MM K 5.2MM

@A bZ 2N

ME X 12 ¥ 3MM BEARING
- 7N T

M3 X EMM

CERO ULTRA DUTER
SHAFT HUB 3MM

oo b3 7oy —
Y97 b7 3MM

BUTTON HEAD SCREW
RE s~y FAZ) a—

4.8MM BALL STUD L=8
48MM R—V A% v F L=8

4.8MM X 1EMM BALL END
R=nxsF

3BMM TURNBLUCKLE
3BMM ¥ — w2

CERO SSK SHAFT
OssKy ¥ 7 b

NOTES: PLEASE DROP A BEARING DIL
EACH TIME BEFORE RUNS

et F L ERN Y ) D g R

Mz RERIR 5 LT A,

ME X 18 ¥ 3MM
BEARING
RPN T

M3 X 6 X 3MM
SPACER
AN—H—

M3 X 5 X IMM O-RING
onxy

CERO ULTRA BODY SHIELD
UPPER 7@MM

a7 bz K7+

Y= 7 w7ri— 78MM

M3 ¥ 4MM SET SCREW
tw bPAZVYa—

CERO ULTRA BODY
SHIELD UPPER A

O b3S KT+
Y= E7wyri—A

3MM

—_—— e e — e — ————

% NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
CHERS : BDTRMOENIE 27 v 7R EDIEL TSN,

NDTES: AFTER ASSEMBLED, IT SHOULD
BE ABLE TO MDUVE FREELY

TR fIBGTHE, AMCBWTE3 2L

“EEFEiiiiiiid i ]

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.

[:ﬁ-ﬁﬁ P WARMOHNEE AT » 7@ DBEL T EE 0. /

- 20 -



F AND R KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY
70y b & V7 Fy 7V ONF

4.8MM X 1EMM BALL END
b el = S

32MM TURNBUCKLE
32MM ¥ =y 2k

SUSPENSION PIVUDT BALL WITH
SCREW B.5MM X 52MM

o ARV Y ayERy b
F—NHY BSMM K 5.2MM

M3 X EMM M3 X B ¥ 3MM SPACER
BUTTON HEAD SCREW AR —t—
R Ay EATZ)2—

KPI DUTER SHAFT
RAI 729 - %7 b

M3 X 12MM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
Ry vAy FRZVa—

-~
~
~
-~
-~
-~
-~
-
-~

CERO ULTRA KNUCKLE
PLATE A

BALL 4.8MM
o $AXYvary €
Fv bF—Il 4.8MM

tavn b7+

»ZN7ZL—FkA
M3 X B X 3MM
SPACER
AN = —

CERD SUSPENSION FIUD7

CERDO ULTRA KNUCKLE

oo bz Fy 2N ME X 18 X 3MM BEARING

7Y

ME X 18 ¥ 3MM BEARING

|
|
| NFNLT
| -
| CERO ULTRA OUTER
| SHAFT HUB 3MM
vaon b7 7y —
| Y%7 bNT7 3MM
| AN
I -
I SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL WITH
SCREW 4.5MM X 5.2MM
| o $ANXFYaERy b
| F— %Y 45MM R 52MM
|
|
|
|
|

M3 K 5 K ITMM O-RING
ony” NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
CHERE : B RMOHNIE R Ty 7E#BDIEL T EE W,

@ . NOTES: AFTER ASSEMBLED, IT SHOULD

BE ABLE TO MOVE FREELY
G fBTHR. AMCBHITES L

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
SR A RMORNIG ATy 7E@BDEL T S0,

-21 -



PARTS INCLUDE / f}jg/"\—>

777 N
oz

9 ©

M29 X 1SMM O-RING [ 4 ]
O-RING COUER [ 4] M2.9 X 1.9MM O 7
oy Fhn—

25X EXBAMMERING [ B ]
25X 6 X BAMMEY) 7

)

SHOCK PISTON [4 HOLES] [ 4]
vawZEZXbY [4F—N]

BOTTOM CAP [ 4]
RrAaFyr o7

ADJUSTABLE RING [ 4 ]
iR

MI3 X 1.5MM O-RING [ 4]
MI3 X 15MM O >

[ e—

M3 X 22MM SHOCK SHAFT [ 4 )
M3 X 22MM > a7 %7 b

Ml4 K 14 X 28.5MM 5.7ST SPRING [ 2 ]
ML4 X 14 X 2A.5MM 5.75T A7) 7
[ YELLOW C26E6]

CERO BIG BORE LOW PROFILE ?HDE’;‘?";JED;‘ :ﬂ': [7..4 ]
ABSORBER BALL CAP [ 4 ] TEPT Y
o Ev7R7 o—-7g77 1)1

TZY=N=R=NFr+v7

Ci

ALUMINUM SPRING
BASE COUVER 14MM [ 4]
TPNIARTN AT

AN—=Z AN —=14MM

SHOCK TORP PLASTIC CAP [ 4 )
YawZ by 7 T7ERro7

UPPER COVER [ 4]
Y ALY Pat

M14 ¥ 14 X 28.5MM 5.25T SPRING [ 2 ]
Ml4 ¥ 14 X 20.5MM S25T XA 7)) 7
[ GREEN C2.8]

OIL SHOCK BODY [ 4]
FANY a3y IRT 14— /

u [ WATCHING OIL DAMPER ASSEMBLY ]

OIL DAMPER ASSEMBLY / 1NV ¥ :/N-—a)ﬂlﬁﬁ

r S

SHOCK PISTON [4 HOLES]
" 2avPERRY 4 F-11
M3 K 22MM

SHOCK SHAFT
vavseTh

@ -

25 X B X B.4AMM
E-RING
EVYT

.

. ®

DIL SHOCK BODY
FAWavTRT1—

M13 X 1.5MM O-RING
o Uy

® we

F'LEFIEE PRE-THREAD THE BALL END HOLE BY USING A M3 SCREW.
YA FAILEANBREIIL, EILME‘,‘“{I:/‘J"J—JIJ’&E:T\

S~  —ERILEFryTHR— Uy TLTERL

CERD BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER BALL CAP

0 EyFR7 O—7077 110
FIV=I\—F=lbFvyT

—;TTENHON
PLEASE

CORRECT

O-RING COVER
0 Urghii—

/ BOTTOM CAP
J FrLFvyT

v

INCORRECT
ADJUSTABLE RING =
RIEREE) T ~ DON'T SCRATCHED THE SHAFT
S Y17 PEBOPRNTL S /

- 22 -



OIL DAMPER ASSEMBLY
FANY N =D

f 1.FULLY EXTEND THE SHOCK SHAFT UNTIL PISTON IS AT THE BOTTOM OF SHOCK BODY, \
E.Ti UPPER COUER WHILE HOLDING THE SHOCK UPRIGHT FILL SHOCK OIL TO THE LEVEL SHOWN ON THE DIAGRAM
TyiN—hii—

TO THE LEFT.
Ay 7 S IWT ERA R B Ay IR T —DRETICLTFEL.
BEICY3v Iy 7 MESIVT. 23y A A IV EERICRTOLIITEALTLEE L.

2.5L0WLY COMPRESS AND EXTENT SHOCK SHAFT TO REMOUVE ANY AIR BUBBLES UNDER THE PISTON.
TaAb by INFONBEII, ERFZ ETFICBBLTTEL, SaHEEHET, EAFOBBZHRITITTIL,

3FULLY EXTENT SHOCK SHAFT, TOP UP SHOCK OIL IF NECESSARY AND ALLOW TO REST FOR S MINUTES
OR UNTIL ALL AIR BUBBLES HAUE BEEN REMOVED.

BE vy 7MES | WT EAR D av P R T ORETICLTFEL, B E

THIE, 3y 74 (VERFELTFEL, aH HNBELSIL, 5ACELIaysEELTREL,

SHOCK TOP PLASTIC CAP
PERAS e g

4INSTALL SILICON CAP AT AN ANGLE AS SHOWN IN DIAGRAM BELOW AND BLEED OUT ANY EXCESS 0OIL.
3w AVF v TERSIT, Y3y IR —KBVEHUTFE L. L RBOF VRN TRIDDERDIKRT T,

SFULLY TIGHTEN THE CAP AND CLEAN OFF ANY EXCESS OIL.
FruT B LYY BEHD ST, Bhict ML E RO TFEL.

SHOCK SILICON CAP
audaAvFryT

. @&

INSTALL SHOCK SILICON CAP ON TO SHOCK BODY IN AN ANGLE AS SHOWN,
IT IS NORMAL FOR EXCESS OIL TO LEAK OUT.
2avIRT—ILYav I AV F ey TEMI I BLE R PBOF MIVABIET. {-mﬂEﬁiﬂ)lﬁR'E?y

#350 SILICONE OIL
#35@ )avF 1L

N

4 N

M4 K 14 ¥ 28.5MM 5.75T
SPRING
RV

Mld4 X 14 ¥ 20.5MM 5.25T
SPRING
RAFVG

ALUMINUM SPRING \
BASE COUER 14MM

FIVER TG R—
AHIN— 14MM

ALUMINUM SPRING
BASE COVER 14MM
FIVERTU G A=
A#1—=14MM

KL
/—‘ NOTES: AFTER ASSEMBLED,
o IT SHOULD BE ABLE
TO MOVE FREELY
CHEE : HVE TR, RA—KIZ
B TESMRERLTIEZ L,

FRENT




OIL DAMPER ASSEMBLY

FANY 2 N—DWHF

f

-

X .
!ff;!,’,j ¥

- B

¥ :1[[[";

PARTS INCLUDE / )@\ —

M3 X 8MM 73w by FZA71) 2—
M2 X BMM R¥ Ay X7 1) 2—
M3 X 1BMM K& Ny FA 2 1) 2—

wr—-

M3 X 12MM R¥ o~y A7 1) 2—

BATTERY POST 35MM [ 1]
ANy FUY—HKZA b ZEMM

ANTI-SLIP BATTERY PAD [ 1]
#H0IkDNy T =2y F

-

M3 X 3MM SET SCREW [ 1]
M3 KX 3EMM &y FAZVa—

M3 X BMM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ B ]
M3 X BMM 73w kA FXZ2 ) 2—

M3 X 8MM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ 2]

M3 X EMM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 4]

M3 X 1@MM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 1]

M3 X 12MM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 2 ]

3MM FLAT HEAD WASHER [ 2 )
3MM 73y by EZ29 Yy —

MB.E ¥ 4.4 ¥ B_4T SPRING [ 2]
MBE X 44 X B_AT Z7) 7

or

BATTERY HOUSING E[ 2]
NyFN-—NPT /T E

BATTERY HOUSING C [ 2]
Ny FV=NZTU/7C

BATTERY HOUSING D[ 2]

Ny FY—=n2P/7 D

4.8MM X 1BMM BALL END [ 2]
48MM X 1BMM ;JR—)L L ¥ F

MS.5 X 1@MM COOLING FAN MOUNT [ 1]
MS5 X 18MM HHI7 7 7Y b

4.8MM BALL STUD L=B [ 1]
48MM K= A% » K L=B

M3 X 16MM SET SCREW [ 2]
M3 X 1BMM £t b X7V 2—

28MM TURNBUCKLE [ 1]
2BMM ¥ =Ny 7))

BATTERY HOUSING B[ 1]
NyFY—n2»7 8

MOTOR ADAPTOR [ 1]
B=G ==

CERO FUID

CERD SERUO MOUNT [ 1]
g $—K2o v b

J

-24 -



u  WATCHING RC UNIT INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY ) xf—“ﬁ
CERLD LD

RC UNIT INSTALLATION / RC 2= OV i verzo W<

- 3

/ MOTOR [NOT INCLUDED] \
42— (MRIKIEE
hTEVEEA.) .
RECEIVER [NOT INCLUDED] b

Lir—ii—
(BREEENTEVERA) M3 X 3MM SET SCREW

vy bAS) 21—

MOTOR ADAPTOR
E—R-THTE—

DOUBLE SIDED STICKY TAPE
AT —7 N

M3 X BMM
- FLAT HEAD SCREW
75k FRI)1—

B4 PITCH 4@T PINION GEAR [NOT INCLUDED]
B4 Ev¥F 48T E=A+7

ESC [NOT INCLUDED]
(HRITHETEhTEVERA.)

ESC (MRICEEENTEVERA)

DOUBLE SIDED STICKY TAPE
Amr—7

Y3kay,

3
Nl
M3 X EMM ‘)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW .
REVAYFEZRTY21—

-25 -



RC UNIT INSTALLATION

RC 2= b Y
/

SERUO [NOT INCLUDED]

H—REMCEAEENTED €A, ) BATTERY POST 3SMM

Ay FY—KZ F 35MM

M3 X BMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
77y ANy FAZ ) a—

DTES: PLACED YOUR SERUO HORN ANGLE SHOWN AS
THE PICTURE

HEL =R — Ny FAERTHOL I CREL Y.

3MM FLAT HEAD WASHER
3MM 7F - b

M3 X 12MM o KT p—
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
CERO SERUO MOUNT
Ry sy FAZNar o #—KTry b -7
— -
=
-
-
-
-
-
-
______________________ -
4.8MM BALL STUD L=B \
H-ARFy KL

ANTI-CLOCKWISE MARK
Begirm < — 27

BUTTON HEAD SCREW ¥—RtAf— 23T
Ry~ FAZ)a—

|
|
|
| M3 X MM SERUO SAVER 23T
|
|

28MM TURNBEUCKLE
28BMM ¥ = Nw T

ASSEMBLE ROTATE CLOCKWISE 4.BMM X 16MM ASSEMBLE ROTATE CLOCKWISE SSMM
AV TEBERGAMDIZED2TLES D, gﬂL;EI;DF HVTARCHGMDIEEDo2 TS ES L,

RV r—VEHMGTHER, H-NTYFY Ty bE

NOTEEE A BALL-END SOCKET TO ACCESS THE LINHAGE ASSEMBLY. |
ERLTLEEN,

witk o

M3 X EMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
?Zv by FAZ2Va—

- 2B -



RC UNIT INSTALLATION CERD FUD—

RC 2=y bMWY ¥ S o

4 N

STER - N
\\3) gE'I:‘I'DEI\IIvI:EFlD SCREW !

——
EF vy ERZ) 2— ATTENTION

;ByEU’;;‘A H B_4T SPRING PLEASE

BATTERY HOUSING D
L MBE X 4.4 X B_4T SPRING
NyFY—n2Yy7 D :J\

. ATV T

BATTERY HOUSING C

NeFN=—n2T7C BATTERY HOUSING D
NyFY—n2y 7 D

M3 X 16MM SET SCREW
Yy bAZVa—

)

(4

BATTERY HOUSING C MAS|H) Lt 111
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
NyFN=n2yy7 C

RY Ay FRZDa—

M3 X 1BMM SET SCREW
Yy bRAZVa—

BATTERY [NOT INCLUDED]
Ny F— (HRMCEEE
NTED EHA. )

4@ X 4@ X 1BMM FAN
40 K 48 H 1BMM 77
[NOT INCLUDED)
(HMC@EAEhTED ERA. )

BATTERY HOUSING E
RyFN=n2I 7 E

MS.S ¥ 18MM
COOLING FAN MOUNT

BATTERY HOUSING B W77 /=20 b

RyFN)=—n2T w7 B

BATTERY HOUSING E
Ny FN=NITV 7 E \ /

X

ANTIFSLIP BATTERY PAD
WMLy F )1y F

M3 X EMM
FLAT HEAD SCREW
729y Ay EZZVa—

M3 X 1@8MM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
RE Ay FAZDa—




PARTS INCLUDE 7/ {}j@/v—»

= T
SeERE

FLANGED NUT - 4MM [ 4]
79 YF b - 4MM

UPPER BUMPER HOLDER [ 1]
Fun—=nyn—kny—

CERO FUWD
866

BRASS BUMPER BBG [ 1]
7Z Ny i— BAG

BUMPER [ 1]

\ Ny HR—

. '

FRONT BODY POST [ 2]

70y bKRF 4 —KR b eliy /705

A ) '

REAR BODY POST [ 2]
Y7HRF+—HA D

CUT 7 A b

CERO REAR GRAPHITE BODY PLATE [ 1]
a2 V772774 b RT 47— b

FOAM BUMPER [ 1]
ZF =LY~

\

Ll

M3 X EMM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 4 ]
M3 X BMM R v~ FEZZ 1) 2—

fr—

M3 X 8MM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 2 ]
M3 X 8MM R¥ v~ EZZ 1) 2—

M3 X 18BMM BUTTON HEAD SCREW [ 4]
M3 X 18MM K ¥ 2~y EZZ 1) 2—

D

M3 X BMM FLAT HEAD SCREW [ 4 ]
M3 X BMM 752 by FA7) 2 —

ALUMINUM UPPER BUMPER [ 1]
THNIT =N N— /

u [ WATCHING FRONT AND REAR BODY POST ASSEMBLY ]

F AND R BODY POST ASSEMBLY
70/ b & Y7RKRT 1+ —HKRX bOMfHF

CERIT FUWD=_

a

-

ALUMINUM UPPER BUMPER

\

BRASS BUMPER BAG
72N/ N— BAG

FOAM BUMPER
Z oA=L N—

FRONT BODY POST
70y bRF 1+ —HKA b

BUMPER
IV PR—

M3 X 8MM
FLAT HEAD SCREW

759 by FEA7Ya—
o

l FTHITwA=nyni—

M3 X EMM \

- BUTTON HEAD SCREW
W ET 2N S T E

M3 ¥ BMM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
Ky o~y B2 2002 —

M3 X BMM
Yy, FLAT HEAD SCREW
77y by FRAZVa—

-

UPPER EUMPER HOLDER
Ty =N =k -

D

ERONT;

- 28 -



, T
F AND R BODY POST ASSEMBLY AR, \wﬂ
70V b & UY7RTF 4 =KX bOMHT venzo W
/

REAR BODY POST
U7HRF 1 =R

M3 X BMM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
RE Ny FRAZ7)a—

;

) 4

REAR BODY POST

REAR WPEF 4 —KZ b

CERO REAR GRAPHITE BODY PLATE

M3 X 1BMM ta V772774 bRF47L—}

BUTTON HEAD SCREW
HF Uy ER7 )2 ﬂ

M3 ¥ 1@8MM
BUTTON HEAD SCREW
RPNy FRAZ ) 2—

L
FLANGED NUT - 4MM

777¥Fw b - 4AMM
Ag

NOTES : PLEASE REPEAT STEPS FOR RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY.
TR WA DENHE AT v 7 EEDBEL T EE N,
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DORIVER  xn)

DATE 18 - g - 2025

FINAL POSITION (B3ERM0

BESTLAP  (MEEME)

J—, arourr ww PYC  ULASS @) [J] BLINKY
R W puace s L zmoogr =) ourooor =) | (] OPENSTOCK
W Rack i) ASPuALT E%) [ CARPET (1135) U1 moorey
1/10 SCALE RADIOD LONTROL TOURING CHASSIS Y g —— g L
SETUP SHEET W 7RACK CONDITION (S3e3iR) AATES) [ BUmPY (8%
GEAFR DIFF BFory VES ABSORBER mBM% W14 9(4'14
awems P )| swirip 0w o1l (iR ) (ke 52)
. Gear (t5zt) | ALLOWED UFPFER o 5.0
" " HINGFIN
- (hRE/ER) T pror EPe PISTON (EIE) LAMBER ANOLE
S 00K HEX : (sM5i%) ®
-y 7 Wt/g 2 3 (@) HouEs 1.5
S THICKNESS 7 o L A
Ly BUMF ok SWAY BAR (51E2)
4 (7ERE) J o STEER  UPPER LINKAGE SPRING (5)
ABSORE INNEFR SFACER JRacing 1. mm
SPACER FMMEF[;; i;" DRODP (RETTTE)
N T B B (BT 48) 1.6 wm
nar UFFER VES na —
HOLLING U (msto
PEBOUND (it ; i
- SHIMS oLz = 5.0 o
. oy U * S
1 oo ‘Q CASTER (MEf) TOE ANGLE (R f8) o
ACKERMAN SFACEHR LTOWER WISHBONE SHIMY 4 . — 1
f’ﬁ _ M| aosorsce  wmm |\WOTYITIE
h ABSOBEB o mor %}" O GhinE) (R 3t 26) ﬂ
SFACER ROLLING ¢ 350 =
h \ EX P = CAMBER ANDLE
g 1l
ond THICKNEXY , PISTON (%) (BMAR)
2 2 3 (@) HoLES L5 °
E c omr N 1.0 »er =
h SWAY BAR (515
SPRING (%5)
LOWER WISHBONE SHIMS Waciag 1.1 o
ﬁ UFFER LINKAGE e —
INNER SFPACER Oves BOPY DROOP (T2
" SHIFLD BLADDER FOAM (REEER)
-, = ALLOWED (FEETRERiEAR) 1.8 o
ves[ | mo [/ eSS
= urrER [ DOwNSTOP
REBOUND (335 (4 LLRAT)
e o % _S.bmm
‘ TOE ANGLE (55)
ARS LOWEH LASTER (BA) &
SPACER b5 s D a 2
REAR BODY POST
PLACED
HORIZONTAL
O UERTICAL

%]

v MOTOR MOUNT SCREWED FOSITIONING

@® PELT TENSION ALLOWED

SCREWED
VES [[] VES USED SET
One SCREW

=

FRONT THREAD 188 o

REAR THREAD 187 s

WHEELBRSE ~ O57 o

WETGHT

1320 «

I SPUR GEAR (xwi) 117 T | b4 pricy | PINION GEAR i) F1 T

(s BE) . .

@gf)wm X 7 £ | nMoToR (wiz) MAGNUM 13.5 BATTERY (Zi0) [P 6000 MAH
(Ia,aygf:‘rr SET I SET | £5C (®m® HW XRIO Stock SERUD ) Power HI RIS
%&'z SET I SET Bopy =) Twister e (BR) Sid

TIRE TRERTITGNT ity ity FINAL ORIVE RATIO (&tk) (SPUR/PINION X1.9]:1 - 3.98

CONTIIENT:




ﬂﬂ]ygp (EB) ﬂﬂrg Y Y

(’\& FINAL POSITION (SIERM) BESTLAP (RtEmid
J—' LIRCUIT (&5m) CLASS wm) [ grimwy
R W raceins Ul zmooorc=my [ ourosow =5y | (] OPENSTOLH

B 7rAcH ) Ol asvumircae [ conver oww) | L) WODIFY
1/10 SCALE RADIO LONTROL TOURING CHASSIS Y ——— AT p——
SETUP SHEET B ook conorion ssews) () marcen) [ aumey o

aesonser  wme |

GEAR DIFF BOPY [us
pemz  I5Po0 EE) | e 5 D

i (B&H5E)
" [JGear ()| ALLOWED UFPFPER on (m#am .
o - HINGFIN
~ R oot PISTON (%) LAMBER ANDLE
. HEX b ! (sM5i%)
—~ —- /g 2 3 4 HOLES °
o THICKNESS — omr
- B
GER) ) om STEEH ~ UPPER LINKAGE SPRING GRS
ABSORE INNEFR SPACER -
SrACER L DROOP (578
o BLADDER FOAN
= m (HETERREER) nent
HOLLING e ves L1 m U | pownsrar
PEBOUND () (5 1 FRD)
o & g peamms i -
- b tAseR (R) | TOEAMGLE (5£)

ACKERMAN SFACEFf LOWEHR WISHBONE SHIMY

=
ABSOBB Ll

o| ELELLLIT R S B | RIDE HEIGHT

h oI G (REHEZE)
mnr
h & SFACEH » FOLLING # e
LAMBER ANDLE
2y THICKNESY —~ STMY PISTON (=) (BMAR)
2 3 4 HOLES
mnr nnr 0r
h SWAY BAR 5 151)
SPRING (%)
ITOWER WISHBONE SHIMSY o
@ UPFER [INKAGE -
INNER SPACER Oves BOPY DROOP (T2
Om SHIELD BLADDER FOAN (R
ALLOWED (TR A) -
~ ves( m () |————
== wFPER DOWnSTaP
0 REBOUND (375 (R LR AD)
BEARING % P
NOUSING -
‘ TOE ANGLE (%5)
ARS LOWER [ASTER (FA) o
SPACER  mme g

REAR BODY POST
PLACED
O HORIZONTAL
. O vErTICHL
v MOTOR MOUNT SCREWED POSITIONING @

@® PELT TENSION ALLOWED

SCREWED
[0 vEs [ VES USED SET
One SCREW

FRONT THREAD ant

REAR THREAD 7
WHELLBASE s
WETGHT ¢
CONTIIENT:

SPUR GEAR ()

PITCH | PINTON EEAR FE3T) T
Bmpowm | MOTOR (%i%) BATTERY (Zit)
i B AR

/
/

TNSERT I | ESC (®i#) SERUD (1RmRR)
7

(BfAEY
WHEEL BODY (£7) WING (B3)
FINAL ORIVE RATIO \&tk) (SPUR/PINION X1.9]:1 =

W 1)
TIRE TRERTNIENT
(BfE7k)




[ CERO FWD VER2.@ ] FINAL GEAR RATIO CHART /7 [CERO FWD VER2B 1 77 PNV ¥7 V¥ A Fv¥— b

RATID 0. OF 48 PITCH PINIO
1.88 15 16 17 18 18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 48 41 42 43 44 45 46
B4 (1864|9898 | 98.38 | 887 | B4@ (788 | 768 | 7.25 | 6.84 | B.65
83 1451|8986 | 928 | B876| 838|783 | 751 | 717 | B.BE | 657 | B.31
n 82 |18.38| 974 | 916 (B66| 820|779 | 742 | 788 | 6.77 | 649 | B.23 | 5598
H 81 1826|8962 |9@85|855| 818 | 770|733 | 7800 | BB3 | 641 | B.18 | 582 | 5782
E 80 | 1813 | 858|894 (844 | 8BB| 768 | 724 | 6891 | 6Bl | 533 | B.AB | 585 | 563 | 5.43
G 79 12.@1 | 938 | 883 |1 834|788 | 751 | 715 |682 (653 | 6.25 | B.8@ | 5.77 | 556 | 5.36 | 5.18
n 78 | 988|826 | 872 (823|788 741 | 706 | 6574 |B44 | B1B | 583 | 570 | 5439 (529 | 511 | 484
u 77 8975 | 874 | B8B1 | B13 | 778 | 7.32 | 697 |6EB5 |B3E | 518 | 585 | 563 | 542 | 5.23 | 5.84 | 4.B8 | 472
P 76 | 963 |8.293 | B49 (BB2 | 76B | 722 |6.B8 |E.5E6 | 628 |[EB@2 | 578 | 555 | 535 516 | 4898 | 4.81 | 466 | 451
5 75 958 | 89 83B|792|758| 713 | 6,79 | BE4B |B280 | 584 | 570 | 548 | 528 | 589 | 491 ( 475 | 468 | 445 | 4.32
H 74 (937 1878|827 781|740 | 703 | 670|638 | B.11 |[586|562| 541 | 521 (502 | 485|463 | 454 | 438 | 426 | 414
—I- 73 925 | 867|816 | 771 | 7.30 | 694 | 6.6@ | 6.30 | 683 | 578 | 555|533 | 514 | 485 | 478 | 462 | 447 | 4.33 | 4.2@ | 488 | 3.96
—“ 72 812 |B55 | 805|760 | 720 | 684 | BSl |B.22 |595 | 570|547 | 526 | 5087 | 488|472 | 456 441 | 428 | 415 | 402 | 3.91 | 3.80
P 71 899 | 843|784 | 749 | 708 |B.75|(B42 | 613 | 587|562 | 540 | 519 | 500 | 4.B2 | 465 | 458 | 435 | 422 | 488 | 397 | 3.85 | 3.75 | 365
E 70 (887 | 831 |782(739| 700 | 665|633 |6B5| 578|554 | 532 | 512 | 4893 (475 | 458|443 [(429| 416 (403 | 391 | 3.80 | 3.68 | 3.589 | 3.50
4 B9 (874 | 819 | 771 | 728 | 690|656 | 624 |596 | 570 | 546 | 524 | 504 | 486 | 468 | 452 | 437 (423 | 410 | 397 | 386 | 3.75 | 3.64 | 3.54 | 3.45 | 3.36
F B8 BEl B@AB | 76| 718 |6.BA | B46 | B15 | 587 (562 | 538 | 517 | 497 4789 | 461 | 446 | 431 | 417 | 48B4 (3892 | 380 | 3.68 | 358 | 348 | 348 | 331 | 3.23
n &7 8N |76@| 705 |676 | 640 |6.@8 | 579|553 | 529 | 507 | 486|468 | 450|434 | 419 (405|392 | 380 | 368|358 | 347 | 3.38 | 328 (3.20 | 3.12 | 3.04 | 297
- BB |B36| 784 | 7.3B (687 | 668 | 627|587 | 570|545 | 523 | 502 | 482 | 464 (448 | 432 | 418 | 405|352 (380|369 | 358 | 348 | 3389|338 | 3.22 | 314 | 3.86 | 283
u BS |823| 772 | 726 (686 | 650 | 618 |588 | 561 (537 | 515 | 484 | 475 | 457 | 441 | 426 | 412 | 398 | 3BE | 3.74 | 363 | 353 | 343 | 3.34 (325 | 317 | 3.8 | 3.21 | 2.84 | 2.87
N B4 768 | 705 |676| 648 |68 | 573 | 553|528 | 5087 (485 | 468|458 | 434 | 4189 (405|382 | 3.BA | 368 | 358|347 | 3.3B | 328|320 | 3.12 | 3.04 | 297 | 288 | 283 | 2.76
B3 704 [EB5| 6530|5889 | 570 | 544 (520 | 499 | 479 | 460 | 443 | 428 | 4153 | 3889 | 386 | 3.74 | 3.63 | 352 | 342 | 333 | 324 | 315 | 3@7 | 289|292 | 285 | 278 | 272 | 266
B2 BS54 | 628 (583 | 561 |E35| 512 | 481 | 471 | 453 | 436 | 421 | 486|383 | 380 | 368|357 | 346|337 | 327 | 318 | 3@ | 3.82 | 285 | 287 | 288 | 274 | 268 | 262 | 256
RATIO NO. OF B4 PITCH PINION GEAR
.88 20.00 | 2102 | Z2.00 | 23.00 | 24.00 | 25.20 | 26.02 | 27.20 | 28,02 | 25.00 | 30.20 | 3100 | 3200 | 3302 | 34900 | 3500 | 36.02 | 37.00 | 36.00 | 35.00 | 40.20 | 41.02 | 42.00 | 43.22 | 4400 | 45.20 | 465.20 | 47.00 | 45.20 | 49.92 | SR.2A | S5L2Q | S2.02 | 53.08 | 54.00 | 55.00 | 56,02 | 57.02 | 56.00 | S55.00 | 62.20 | 61.2@
2.8 12.64 2.3 8957 825 B8.87 B8.51 8.8 7.88 7658 7.34 7.08 B.86 B.ES
mea BSS | 18.284 | 9589 a7 879 B8.44 an 7.81 753 727 7.83 682 | 6539 B.39
na.ae 1245 | 8.85 a.58 8.8 8.7 B.36 B.24 7.74 748 721 B.87 B.74 B.S5S3 B.33 B.1S
V5.2 | .36 | 9.86 941 8.02 853 B8.28 7.87 7.67 748 74 6808 | 668 B.47 B.28 B.28 5.82
8.8 | 228 a.77 833 882 855 821 788 7.88 7.33 7.e8 B.B4 BE2 8.4 B22 B.B4 5.88 572
708 | @17 | 968 | 5.24 8.84 B.47 B3 7.82 7.53 7.26 7.81 B.78 | 656 | B.35 5.6 5.98 5.81 S5.65 549
BE.2a | 227 | 9.58 215 B8.76 8389 2.26 7.75 7.46 7.8 .94 B E.5@ B.29 =4} 592 5.75 5.58 S.44 530
vs52a | S5.58 | 958 | 59.87 B.67 8.21 7.88 7.67 738 713 B.B8 B85 B44 | 623 B.25 5.87 5.7@ 5.54 5.328 525 512
w40a | 988 9.4 8.98 B85S 823 7898 758 7.32 786 B.81 B8589 | 837 B.18 5.89 S81 5865 5.49 534 520 5.a7 484
2380 | 8.789 8.32 | 8898 B.51 B.S 7.83 753 725 EB.89 B.7S B.52 B.31 B.12 5.93 5.76 558 5.44 5.28 5.15 5.82 4889 477
wezea | 8.8 8.23 8.81 B8.43 8.28 775 745 718 6.82 B.68 BE.46 E.25 | B.RE 5.87 5.7 5.54 5.38 5.24 5.2 487 4.85 473 4.61
10.00 S.50 814 8.72 834 s.08 788 7328 7n B.85 B.B2 B.48 B18 508 5.82 5.54 5.48 5.33 518 505 482 488 488 457 448
e0.ea | 8Sa | 9es | 864 8.26 7892 768 7.3 7.84 B.79 B85S B33 BI13 5.94 576 558 543 5.28 54 502 487 475 463 | 452 4.42 4.32
o 858.08 8.4 8.86 B.SS5 B8 7.84 7.52 7.23 687 B.72 B.49 B.27 527 588 5.7@ 553 537 523 5.8 485 482 478 458 448 4.37 4.28 418
m 58.00 8.31 B.B7 | BAB B.a 7.76 745 7.6 E.890 E.BS B.42 BE.21 B.21 5.82 5.64 5.48 5.32 5.17 5.83 4.90 477 46E | 454 | 443 4.33 423 4.14 4.85
o g7.08 a2z a7e 838 =1~} 788 737 728 B.83 B.58 B.38 B4 585 578 558 5.42 527 512 488 485 473 481 45@ 439 429 4189 418 4.0 382
m SE6.28 812 8689 | B.29 7.83 7.658 7.38 7.82 B.76 B.S1 B.29 E@B | SBE | 5.7@ 5.53 5.36 5.21 5.87 4,93 488 468 456 445 | 434 424 415 485 3.87 3.88 3.80
m 85.08 8.83 2.6 B8.20 785 752 722 B84 E.BES B.45 B.22 E.82 5.82 5.E4 5.47 53 5.6 5.21 488 475 4E3 451 4.40 432 422 48 421 3.82 384 376 368
m S4.08 8.93 a.s5a 8.2 7.77 7.44 7.4 B.87 B.B1 B.38 BB 595 576 558 541 525 5.0 486 483 4.7@ 458 447 436 425 415 406 3.97 388 3.80 372 364 357
E| sz 8.84 841 8.23 7.68 7.38 7.87 EB.8@ B854 B.31 808 588 | 57@ | 552 535 528 5.as5 491 478 485 453 442 431 421 41 4.@82 3493 384 378 388 361 353 348
w 89280 B.74 B32 | 785 7.68 7.28 6.89 B.72 B5.47 B.24 B.23 583 | 584 | 546 5.3 5.4 4,898 486 472 458 448 437 426 48 487 3.87 3.88 380 3.72 3.64 357 358 343 338
0 gige B.65 B23 | 7.86 7.52 7.28 B.82 B.BS 648 B.18 S5.86 5.76 558 | 540 5.24 5.28 4.84 4.82 467 455 443 432 4.22 412 482 3.83 3.84 376 3.68 3658 3.53 346 338 | 333 3.26
_.—U_- so.00 8585 8w 777 743 713 B.B4 B.58 B33 Bn 5808 578 552 534 538 503 488 475 482 458 438 428 a7 487 388 3.8s 380 372 384 358 348 342 335 328 323 327
m 89.00 | 846 | 825 | 769 7.35 7.85 B.76 6.5 E26 B.84 583 5.64 | 545 | 5.28 512 497 483 478 457 445 434 423 412 | 483 393 | 384 3.76 368 | 360 | 352 345 338 | 3.32 | 325 313 313 307
B8.08 B36 786 7.6@8 7.27 B.87 B6.689 B.43 B.18 587 5.77 5.57 5.38 523 5.7 4.92 4.78 464 452 448 4.28 48 408 388 388 3.80 3.72 3.63 3.56 3.48 341 334 328 322 35 3.8 304 289
87.08 827 7.87 7.51 7.8 6.88 B.B1 B.36 B2 5.9 5.70 551 533 5.17 5.@1 486 472 4589 447 435 424 413 4023 | 384 3.84 376 3.67 358 352 344 337 33 324 218 a2 3.26 3.2 285 2858
B86.00 817 7.78 743 778 B.81 B.54 B.28 B.85 5.84 5.63 5.45 527 S0 495 4.81 4.87 454 442 4.3 418 4@9 | 3899 | 388 3.8a an 3.683 355 348 348 333 327 324 318 312 3.8 3. 285 2858 285
BS.28 763 7.34 7.82 B.73 B.46 B.21 5.898 5.77 5.57 5.38 S21 5.85 483 475 461 448 436 425 434 484 3.84 | 385 3.76 3.67 3.58 3.51 344 3.36 3.38 3.23 3.7 3n 3.85 2.9 2.84 2.88 283 2.78 274
8408 725 E.84 BE5 B.38 B 581 5.7 5.58 5.32 515 4.99 4.84 468 456 443 4.31 4.28 428 388 388 380 37N 3.63 355 347 342 333 326 318 313 387 3.1 286 28@ 285 288 275 2N 266
B83.00 B.B6 B.57 B.31 B.a7 5.84 5.63 5.44 5.26 5.03 493 4.78 4.64 4.51 4.38 426 415 404 384 385 375 367 3.58 350 3.43 3.36 329 322 305 313 387 3.1 286 289a 285 288 275 27N 266 2.62
8200 B.49 B.23 5.99 577 5.56 537 s5.19 583 | 487 472 458 445 433 421 418 3899 38@ | 388 3N 382 354 3.46 338 33 325 318 312 305 | 30@ 284 289 283 278 273 289 284 260 255
B81.22 B.16 5.82 5.70 5.5 531 5.13 486 481 468 453 448 428 4.8 405 3.85 3.85 375 | 366 358 3.5 342 3.35 327 321 34 3.88 382 | 286 288 2.85 282 275 270 255 251 257 2.52
B0.00 5.85 5.63 5.43 524 587 | 480 | 475 451 447 434 422 41 4.08 3.8 3.82 3.7 3.62 353 345 338 330 323 317 312 3.84 2898 | 282 2.87 281 276 27N 257 262 258 253 243
79.08 5.58 5.38 518 5.0 484 4.89 455 4.4 429 417 408 385 385 375 368 357 348 34 334 328 318 313 388 302 284 283 283 278 273 288 283 258 254 25@ 248
78.28 S.28 s 494 | 478 | 463 | 449 | 436 | 423 42 4,01 390 | 388 37N 361 | 353 | 345 | 337 | 328 | 322 | 315 309 | 3@2 | 296 | 291 305 280 274 | 269 | 265 | 268 | 256 251 247 | 243
77.88 5.04 4.88 472 457 4.43 4308 4.8 408 3.85 3.8S 375 386 357 348 3.4 3.33 328 318 3an 305 2.88 283 2.87 2.81 278 27N 2688 281 257 2.52 248 244 248
76.08 4.81 468 451 438 425 412 4m 3.52 3.80 372 3.61 352 | 344 338 328 a2 34 387 3. 255 288 283 278 272 2857 263 258 253 248 245 241 237
7508 460 | 445 432 419 4a7 388 3.85 375 365 3568 348 | 338 a3 324 Ard 32 3.3 287 281 285 279 274 269 284 258 254 258 248 242 238 234
7420 4,39 426 4.4 482 3.8 3.88 3.7 3.61 3.52 343 | 335 3.27 3.28 3.12 386 2.88 283 287 281 2.76 278 265 2.60 256 251 247 242 238 234 238




SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS

ANTIN=) & FTaFIvin—"y

\ - 'Q - '\/;,J
" ¥ [’ - ~d
\ == # )
\ _HSY. _a
L G e ) -~
¥ =f = ¥ uf
3RAC-BE4816/U3 3RAC-B548@32/TE 3RAC-B54884/TE 3RAC-B54BBE/TE 3RAC-ER12@3 3RAC-ER2506 3RAC-PNZ2@12

48MM BALL CAP SET
- 1EMM_ U3
F—lbFryTEvh

7@75 ALUMINUM 4.8MM
L=3.2 ROLL BAR BALL

(1@ PCS) - TEFLON COATED
7@75TILS4BMM

L=3.2 O—jbii—H=J

7@75 ALUMINUM 4.8MM HEX
BALL STUD H=4 [4PCS)
TEFLON COATED
ABMMPILER—IVRZY F
RAMM F7020—=F15F

7875 ALUMINUM 4.BMM
BALL STUD L=E (1@ PCE]
TEFLON COATED

7B7STIVIABMM F—ILRF 7K

FT7AYA=FT17

E-CLIP 1@ K 3 K B.2
- 1@8PCS

E-7U» 7 IMMIR{E] K 3MM
[HE) %X B2MMIEH) - 108

ECLIP25 X E K 2.4
- 1aPCs

E-7)»7 25MMIN{E] XK BMM
[5HE] X 2.AMMIEHR] - 128

M2 ¥ 1@MM STEEL PIN
- SPCS

M2 X 18MM ZF—IbE/
-5

3RAC-P3

P3 O AING (2.3 X 1.9MM)
[SPCS)

P3 0-% (2.8 % 1.9MM)
[SPCS)

3RAC-PS

PS O RING (4.8 X 1.9MM]
[SPCS)

PS 0-2% (4.8 ¥ 1.9MM)
[SPCS)

3RAC-TR318

B4 TITANIUM 3MM
TURNBUCKLE -
18MM (2 PCS)
B4FRVBMME—
18321l - 1IBMM(2PCS)

3RAC-TR325

B4 TITANILM 3MM
TURNBUCKLE -
25MM (2 PCS)
B4FZ/IMME—Y
1yZ)b - 25MM(2PCS)

3RAC-TR328

B4 TITANIUM 3MM
TURNBUCKLE -
28MM (2 PCS)
BAFZ/3MME—
1y21b - 2BMM(2PCS)

3RAC-TR332
B4 TITANIUM 3MM
TURNBUCKLE -
32MM (2 PCS)
BAFH/BMME—/1
w2Ib - 3ZMM[2PCS)

3RAC-TR338
B4 TITANILM 3MM
TURNBUCKLE -
38MM (2 PCS)
B4F2/BMMA— I\
w21V - 3BMM(2PCE)

(&)
K

E ,ljl;&
A

N

oo
(oo

3RBE-MR1A5-ZZ/2

DOUBLE METAL SHIELD

BEARING 5 X 18 X 4 MM
[2 PCE)

5 H 18 K aMM H LAz
Y=ILERTYY [2PCS)

3RB-MR1A5-ZZ/18
DOUBLE METAL SHIELD

BEARING 5 X 18 X 4 MM
(& PCs]

5 H 18 ¥ aMM T ILARIL
=L EATYY NBPCS]

SAK-4@B

UNIVERSAL SHAFT ROLLER
FOR 3RACING SAKURA
3l—»%-SAKURA 1=
R=H#Ibe7bO—5—

SAK-58

BODY POST & BUMPER FOR
3RACING SAKURA

3L -4 SAKURAR
RFq—FKABIN—

SAK-AS@S
STABILIZER LOCKER FOR
3RACING SAKURA
3RACING SAKURAR
AREF HF—Ovh—

3RAC-DPAS

BIG BORE PISTON 11 X 4
FOR 3RACING SAKURA
3RACING SAKURAR
EvFFEVAN1.1x4

SAK-C1a

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL SET
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CEROA
€OvIVhS FTF 7wk

K
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e&i
i‘g‘i
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SAK-C1Aa1/A SAK-C1AaYB SAK-F79A SAK-F79B SAK-F79/U2 SAK-C1a1/C SAK-C1a81/D
GEAR DIFFERENTIAL M3E X 8.5 ¥ 8. SPACER METAL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR METAL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR METAL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR FRONT PULLEY HOUSING DIFF. OUTER JOINT 2MM FOR
HOUSING FOR FOR 3RACING CERD SET 10T FOR SAK-F79 SET 18T FOR SAK-F79 SET [18T&18T] FOR 3RACING CERD 3RACING CERD FWD
3RACING CERO M35 K 85 K B1AA—Y—  SAKF79f SAHF7SHA ARNFIET RV L= SRACING CERO FWDA
EAVIVES XTFT INITUT ARVTZETEVE 18T ARNFIEFEE BT neTaI8T) FAYE T == NG F7FIZ—Ya{¥F2mm
4, 41,
e i I
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. e
G
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'fm (TG ‘"‘w%j
SAK-C1az2 SAK-C1IA3 SAK-C184 SAK-CIB5/V4 SAK-CIB6/U4 SAK-C1B87 SAK-C1a8
FRONT SOLID AXLE MAIN CENTRE PULLEY 2@T FOR  MAIN GRAPHITE CHASSIS GRAPHITE FRONT LOWER GRAPHITE REAR LOWER FRONT LOWER DAMPER REAR LOWER DAMPER
BODY FOR 3RACING CERD  3RACING CERO FOR 3RACING CERD WISHBONE FOR WISHBONE FOR BALL MOUNT BALL MOUNT

3RACING CERO A

3RACING CERO A

3RACING CERD A

3RACING CERO FWD 2@

3RACING CERO FWD 2.8

FOR 3RACING CERD

FOR 3RACING CERD

707k YUy E TIRIVES tra—F—1—20T AL ISIFA e —2 CERO FWD 2@ A 45771+ CERO FWD 2@ @ %5771F  3RACING CERD A 70¥F 3RACING CERD B8 U7
Fartariacyiaf—y yrarsayiaf-—» TFlusrn—F—ib 2ok Tl n—R—ib 2o+
A
o o=
A
X BIR X | O o)~
A
d \—
5AK-Ca8 SAK-C1 SAK-CM SAK-CN2 SAK-CN3 SAK-CN4 SAK-CNS
SUSPENSION PIVOT BUSHING SUSPENSION PIVOT BUSHING DOWNSTOP MOUNT MS BOWED E-RING ME BOWED E-RING SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL
48MM FOR 3RACING CERD  5.2MM FOR 3RACING CERD  FOR 3RACING CERO FOR 3RACING CERO FOR 3RACING CERO 4,8BMMISTEEL] 4.8MM [TI] FOR 3RACING CERD

3RACING CERO RO %#2aAx
Ay Efy Ty T 48MM

SRACING CERD O %2~
Zav Efv v 52MM

SRACING CERD A
O H#V A TR

3RACING CERD B
MSIFZENF

-33 -

3RACING CERD B
MEMAZESTF

FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERD AHO% AN
avERy b=l 4BMM 532

3RACING CERD MO~/
ZERybR=Il 48MM B4ATI



SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS
ANTIN—Y & T arivin—y

U

SAK-C1B
ALUMINUM BULKHEAD
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERO A

SAK-CN8

SPUR GEAR LOCKER
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD A

SAK-CNBA
TITANIUM SPUR GEAR
LOCKER

FOR 3RACING CERD

SAK-CNBB
SILICON DRING 5 X 7
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD A

SAK-CN9

MOTOR MOUNT BATTERY
SPACER M25 X 4 X B
FOR 3RACING CERD

SAK-C128

BELT TENSION NUT
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD A

SAK-C121
DIFFERENTIAL BEARING
HOUSING HIGH PROFILE
FOR 3RACING CERO

a7 IIVIAYE O ZnN—*7avh— 3RACING CERO A SYAV0UIT ME K7 K1 bk 04 WAV Bl OIS Nivk OIS FAINTIG
FEY AN—FT Ovh AR—H—M25 X4 KB Fvvav vk NIDVG NTazrAIv
s
- |
| &)
———
SAK-C122 SAK-C123 SAK-C124/VU2 SAK-C124A SAK-C126A SAK-C127A SAK-C128

DIFFERENTIAL BEARING
HOUSING LOW PROFILE
FOR 3RACING CERO

STEERING POST M85 X 125
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERD

STEERING SYSTEM
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO A

CERO ULTRA 2.8 STEERING
EXCLUSIVE BOLT SCREW
CERD ULTRA 20 A

FRONT SHOCK TOWER FOR
3RACING CERO ULTRA 2.8
3RACING CERO ULTRA 20 A

REAR SHOCK TOWER FOR
3RACING CERO ULTRA 2.8
3RACING CERD A

BULKHEAD COUER STANDARD
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO AtOJILhS

£avIVhS F4INTVIT £ RF7VIT ERE €A RFTVIT YRTL RFTVYITERRIVE 7avbravoa9— 73y 37— RIVINYF BIi— R85 —F
NIV a—-7az71v MBS X 125
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‘l 3 9 = & & / (@) (@)
SAK-C131 SAK-C131A SAK-C132 SAK-C133/VU2 SAK-C135 SAK-C137 SAK-C137A

M3 X 5 UPPER DECK BOLT
SCREW FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERD AIM3 X 5
TYN=FrF RIVERY

M3 X 5 TITANIUM UPPER
DECK BOLT SCREW

FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD M3 X 5
FRYTYIN=FvF RIVbRD

BALL JOINT 4.8 FOR
3RACING CERO

3RACING CERO A
€avIvks R—vJaf1vbas

STABILIZER SET UER.2
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO A
+OZRZESIH -tk

UPPER WISHBONE SPACER
FOR 3RACING CEROD
3RACING CERDAtR 7
IN= 91y YaR=Y A=t —

M4 ¥ 18 TURNBUCKLE
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CEROA
Max162—13v 71V

M4 X 16 TITANIUM TURNBUCKLE
FOR 3RACING CERO

3RACING CEROA

M4 X 18 FAIILE—2I\v71V
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SAK-C138/VU2
SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL

WITH SCREW 45MM X 5.2MM

[TITANIUM]
3RACING CEROMER YA
Yvav ERvER—IV 45MM

SAR-C138A
SUSPENSION PIUOT BALL

WITH SCREW 4.5MM X 5.2MM WITH SCREW 6.5MM X 5.2MM WITH SCREW 8MM X 52MM
[STEEL) FOR 3RACING CERO [STEEL] FOR 3RACING CERO [STEEL) FOR 3RACING CERO
TORYARYYavERYFR—IV
%1t 8BMM X 52MM (RF—IV)

0 YRRV YavERy b=
VY 45MM X 52MM

SAK-C138B
SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL

O YRRV avERy FR—
V%Y BSMM K 5.2MM

SAK-C138C
SUSPENSION PIUDT BALL

SAK-C13BC/VU2
SUSPENSION PIVOT BALL
WITH SCREW BMM X 5.2MM
[TITANIUM]

YRR YavERybRE—IV
V1 BMM X 52MM (F5Y)

SAK-C139/VU2
SUSPENSION PIUDT BALL

SAK-C14@
KNUCKLE PLATE FOR

WITH SCREW 6.5MM X 5.2MM 3RACING CERO

[TITANIUM]
O YANYYay ERvb
F—JVBSMM X 52MM

3RACING CEROF
€avIvh3 FyoIvTL—t
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/
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SAK-C141
KNUCKLE FOR
3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD A

SAK-C142

OUTER SHAFT_HUB_3MM
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO B+0O7IV S

SAK-C143

OUTER SHAFT_HUB_3.5MM
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO B+AJIVES

SAK-C144

OUTER SHAFT_HUB_4MM
FOR ZRACING CERO
3RACING CERD B+0O7IV S

SAK-C145

M3 X 5 X 10 RING
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERO A

SAK-C146

BODY SHIELD UPPER
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD A

SAK-C147A
SSK DUTER SHAFT
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERD A

+avivks Fyo1v FI8—v7MVI3IMM TI3—v7FNVI3EMM TIR—%TFINT4AMM M3 XS5X10VUY5 OISR TAY—IVETYIN— £aSSKF 82—+ T+
V" O MO | | =~ o
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SAK-C147C SAK-C47D SAK-C158 SAK-C1SBA SAK-C1SaB SAK-C1Sac SAK-C1S@aD

S5K SWING SHAFT SET
FOR 3RACING CERO FWD
3RACING CERO FWD A
SSK 215 ¥ 7MEvE

SSK SWING MAIN SHAFT
FOR 3RACING CERO FWD
3RACING CERO FWD A
SSK RAVTALYY¥ T

BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER FOR

3RACING CERO

3RACING CERO A+0 Evs

b vid =B = vl | e A Ao

BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER SPRING BASE
FOR 3RACING CERD

0 EvSR7 n-7n771b
T7Y=RR=RFIIIN=2R
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BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER BALL CAP
FOR 3RACING CERD

+0 By R 7 o—7a7711b
TIV—1"—F—IvFrvT

BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER MAIN BODY
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERD AEYSRT
ERRTIYV—1\ET1

BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER DIAPHRAGM
FOR 3RACING CERD

+0 EvJR7 0—7a7rv
T7Y=R—54TI5 1



SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS

ANTIN=) & FTaFIvin—"y

Sd— ) ~
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SAK-C1SAE

BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSORBER SHAFT M3 X 22
FOR 3RACING CERO

+0 EvY R 7 o—7nrrfik
FFIV—1i—%TbM3 K 22

SAK-C1S@arF

BIG BORE LODW PROFILE
ABSORBER ADJUSTABLE
RING FOR 3RACING CERD
+0 Ev¥ AT o-7a771 ik

FAS=1= TP AR TV

SAK-C1SAG/UZ2
BIG BORE LOW PROFILE

ABSORBER O RING M13 ¥ 15

FOR 3RACING CERD
EvdRTa-7a7r LT
FY=1i—-0UYF MI3 K 15

SAK-C1S@aH

BIG BORE LOW PROFILE
ABSOREER TOP CAP

FOR 3RACING CERO

+0 EvyR7 o-7a77Nb
PR M S E S

SAK-C152

CERO SERUD HORNS
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO A
o Y—fik—

SAK-C1S3A

REAR GRAPHITE BODY
PLATE FOR 3RACING
CERO ULTRA 2.8

UPHS TP bEF T L~

SAK-C154

UPPER BUMPER HOLDER
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERO A

Py iN=1n=FIbE—

SAK-CIS5

ALUMINUM UPPER BUMPER
FOR 3RACING CERO
3RACING CERO A

O TILET =1 N—

SAK-C157/U2

CERO FWD 2.8 GRAPHITE
MAIN CHASSIS

CERO FWD 28

FFITA A=

SAK-C1S7A/U2
C-FRP UPPER DECK
FOR FWD2.8

CERO FWD 2.0
D=RITr =T ¥

SAK-C1SS

SAK-CIBI/U2

S3M3BE [JAPAN ] BELT 182T SERUD MOUNT FOR

FOR 3RACING CERO FWD
SRACING CERO FWD A
53M3eE (AFHE) V2T

CERO FWD
CERO FWD A
=R 7k VER.2

SAK-CIE2
MOTOR ADARTOR FOR
3RACING CERO FWD
3RACING CERO FWD A
T—5-THTE—

SAK-CIE3

BATTERY POST 35MM
FOR 3RACING CERAD FWOD
3RACING CERO FWD A
1y FY=KR+ 35MM

4

¥ &
7 &

SAK-CI6S

WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION 886
FOR 3RACING CERO FWD
3RACING CERO FWD A

EY 8ec

SAK-CI66

REAR OUTER SHAFT
FOR 3RACING CERD FWD
3RACING CERO FWD A
UFT =%k

SAK-C167

M3 ¥ 8 X 1.8 LOWER
SUSPENSION SPACER
M3 X 8 X 18 Y74
ANV AN—H—

SAK-CI67A

M3 X 8 K 15 LOWER
SUSPENSION SPACER
M3 % 8 X 15 a¥7—%
ANV VAN —

SAK-CI67B8

M3 X B H 22 LOWER
SUSPENSION SPACER
M3 X 8 X 28 a97—Y%
ANYUUAN=—

SAK-CIE8

RAPID @.25MM LOWER
SUSPENSION SPACER

SEvFa2sMMar7—4
AN VAN —

SAK-C168A
RAPID B.SMM LOWER
SUSPENSION SPACER
Sty FRSMMAYT—4%
AN PAN——

¢ &
g o

& &
& &

SAK-CI68B SAK-C1I6BC SAK-C178 SAK-C171 SAKL173 SAK-C174 SAK-C175
RAPID 3.75SMM LOWER RAPID 1.8MM LOWER 2.5MM LOCK NUT ADVANCE STABILIZER MULTIPLE UPPER ARMS CERO ULTRA 2.8 FULL SET BUMPER SET
SUSPENSION SPACER SUSPENSION SPACER FOR 3RACING CERO LOCKER FOR 3RACING CERO LINKAGE SET TITANIUM SCREW FOR CERO ULTRA
SEvFa.75sMMO77—4 SEvF.eMMaYT—4 3RACING CERD A 3RACING CERDA TE/N»Z- TIVFFrN=T =1 +Oovk>2a L=l )
ARSI UAN—=— AN YU ANA—=— 2.5mm OvsFuk ARESAH=Ovh— Y=ty b FRUXIZIVEYE AV 07 8
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SAK-C177 SAK-C178 SAK-C178 T5-553@25 TS-55303 TS-55304 TS-55306

ANTIFSLIP BATTERY PAD
FOR CERD FWD
+OFWDA
RESINYTY— N F

306G WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION
FOR 3RACING CERD
3RACING CERO A

309 EY

C-FRP CABLE SLOT
FOR CERO FWD 2.0
CERD FWD 2.0
h—Hrr—Fnxavk

M3 X 2.5 SET SCREW
[1BPCS) FOR 3RACING
3RACING M3 X 25
£y FA7) 21— BPCS]

M3 X 3 SET SCREW
[IBPCS] FOR 3RACING
BRACINGAM3 X 3
tvFA2)2— DBPCS]

M3 X 4 SET SCREW
(1BPCS] FOR 3RACING
SRACINGRAIM3 X 4
tvkA7)a1— NBPCS]

M3 X B SET SCREW
I@PCS] FOR 3RACING
3RACING M3 X B
tvkA%')21—NBPCS]
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